)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 21, 2024, 12:38:06 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0827 (Rat #0341, Act #0507 of 1982) General Bill, By M.E. McDonald and T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Act 220 of 1981, relating to the election of school board trustees in Anderson County, so as to provide that
when an election is held at the same time as a general election only the expense of printing ballots shall be borne by a school
district and, if the election is a special election, the expenses of the election shall be paid by the school district concerned.

02/24/82
02/25/82
02/26/82
03/02/82
03/04/82
03/05/82
03/18/82
03/24/82
03/24/82
03/24/82
04/02/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
Read second time SJ-8

Read third time and sent to House SJ-28

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1144
Read second time HJ-1232

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1273

Ratified R 341 SJ-45

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/24/82

Act No. 507

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



