## South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 12:38:06 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## S\*0827 (Rat #0341, Act #0507 of 1982) General Bill, By M.E. McDonald and T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Act 220 of 1981, relating to the election of school board trustees in Anderson County, so as to provide that when an election is held at the same time as a general election only the expense of printing ballots shall be borne by a school district and, if the election is a special election, the expenses of the election shall be paid by the school district concerned.

02/24/82	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
02/25/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-8
02/26/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-28
03/02/82	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1144
03/04/82	House	Read second time HJ-1232
03/05/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1273
03/18/82	Senate	Ratified R 341 SJ-45
03/24/82		Signed By Governor
03/24/82		Effective date 03/24/82
03/24/82		Act No. 507
04/02/82		Copies available